

Park Service Building Parking Lot Paving (#8251766)

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

08/03/2022 02:00 PM CDT

					A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		DK Contractors	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1	Strip & Salvage Topsoil	S.Y.	105	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.00	\$1,260.00
2	2	Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	28	\$5.00	\$140.00	\$14.00	\$392.00
3	3	Remove Concrete Pavers	S.Y.	38	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$25.00	\$950.00
4	4	Remove Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$81.00	\$810.00
5	5	Remove Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	1147	\$21.00	\$24,087.00	\$8.00	\$9,176.00
6	6	Remove Curb & Gutter	L.F.	15	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$112.00	\$1,680.00
7	7	1 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course (6")	Tons	440	\$28.00	\$12,320.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00
8	8	3" Dense Aggregate Base Course (12")	Tons	90	\$28.00	\$2,520.00	\$39.00	\$3,510.00
9	9	Excavation Below Subgrade	C.Y.	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
10	10	Inlet Protection - Type B	Each	2	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00
11	11	30" Curb & Gutter (Reverse Pan)	L.F.	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$66.00	\$3,960.00
12	12	30" Curb & Gutter (Driveway)	L.F.	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00
13	13	Heavy-Duty Concrete Pavement (9")	S.Y.	1300	\$83.00	\$107,900.00	\$131.00	\$170,300.00
14	14	Parking Lot Striping	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,533.00	\$4,533.00
15	15	Sediment Control Wattles	L.F.	90	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$540.00
16	16	Salvaged Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	S.Y.	15	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$203.00	\$3,045.00
17	17	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type B	S.Y.	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$151.00	\$2,265.00
Alternate Bid 1					\$39,030.00		\$56,202.00	
A1	A1	Strip Topsoil	S.Y.	334	\$20.00	\$6,680.00	\$6.00	\$2,004.00
A2	A2	1 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course (6")	Tons	90	\$28.00	\$2,520.00	\$74.00	\$6,660.00
A3	A3	3" Dense Aggregate Base Course (12")	Tons	10	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$39.00	\$390.00
A4	A4	Excavation Below Subgrade	C.Y.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$163.00	\$3,260.00
A5	A5	30" Curb & Gutter (Reverse Pan)	L.F.	110	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00
A6	A6	Heavy-Duty Concrete Pavement (9")	S.Y.	270	\$83.00	\$22,410.00	\$134.00	\$36,180.00
A7	A7	Parking Lot Striping	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$418.00	\$418.00
A8	A8	Sediment Control Wattles	L.F.	110	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$220.00
A9	A9	Salvaged Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	S.Y.	34	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$29.00	\$986.00
A10	A10	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type B	S.Y.	34	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$1.00	\$34.00
Base Bid Total:					\$159,067.00		\$228,231.00	